## **CORRIGENDUM**

## INVITATION TO BID

<u>Tender for Repair/Replacement of Defective Parts of Shinwa Cooling Tower (01 Nos.)</u> Installed in State Life Building No. 1, I. I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi.

## **TENDER # RE/HVAC/CT-1/SLB-1/2020-21**

- 1. State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan (Real Estate Division) invites sealed bids from the original manufacturers / authorized distributors / Suppliers / Contractors having past experience of similar works, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for Works of Replacement of Defective Parts of Shinwa Cooling Tower (01 no.) Installed in State Life Building No. 1, I. I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi.
- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at Office of HVAC Section, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Real Estate Division, State Life Building# 9 Dr. Zia-ud-Din Ahmed Road Karachi. Price of the bidding documents is Rs.1000/-(Non Refundable).
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at Office of the Manager (Mech.), 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Real Estate Division, State Life Building# 9 Dr. Zia-ud-Din Ahmed Road Karachi, on or before **02.12.2020** at 11:00 hrs. Bids will be opened the same day at 11:30 hrs.

ENGR. RASHID TUFAIL Manager (Mechanical) Real Estate Division